

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23077 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 8

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. ATOS ORIGIN (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

**"Service of the sole respondent is still awaited.
List again on 10.8.2015."**

It is submitted that service of notice on the sole Respondent is still awaited.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR