

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31028/
2012

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR Petitioner(
s)

VERSUS

M/S CISCO SYSTEM(I) P.LTD. Respondent(
s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1652/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3617/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31028/2012

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent has yet not been

filed till date. Vakalatnama on his behalf was filed
on

27.11.2012. Time stipulated for the respondent to file the

counter affidavit stands exhausted way back. Hence,
the

opportunity stands declined.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.10.27

17:50:06 IST

Reason: Petition now be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules, however, alongwith the connec
ted

petition.

Item No.14

SLP(C) No. 1652 and 3617/2013

Service in both these matters is complete but none has entered appearance.

All the petitions, in the given circumstances, be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar